Release Date: For Immediate Release

## FONTAINE FIFTH WHEEL RECEIVES DAIMLER MASTERS OF QUALITY AWARD

JASPER, ALABAMA -- Fontaine Fifth Wheel received the prestigious Masters of Quality Award from Daimler Trucks of North America. The award honors the top component and service suppliers to DTNA's Freightliner and Western Star brand trucks.

"Receiving this award is a true honor," remarked Buck Buchanan, Fontaine Fifth Wheel president. "Especially when you consider that less than 5% of DTNAs large supplier base qualified for this prestigious award," he concluded.



Daimler Award logo shown with Fontaine No-Slack® 7000 Series fifth wheel Download this image for publication at www.fifthwheel.com/news

The recognized suppliers demonstrate dedication to continuous improvement of the quality of their products, support of DTNA, and overall performance. "Every Fontaine employee played a role earning this honor," added Paige Petroni VP of Sales and Marketing for Fontaine. "This award is a result of the cross-functional efforts that we have made to make sure that Fontaine provides the best possible product quality and customer service in the industry," she concluded.

Fontaine supplies No-Slack® fifth wheels to DTNA. The exclusive No-Slack® design automatically self-adjusts the lock to allow for trailer kingpin size variances. The precise No-Slack® kingpin fit reduces shock inputs into the frame for a smoother ride, lower maintenance costs and longer component life.

For more information about Fontaine Fifth Wheel products, training and support contact Fontaine Customer Service at 800-874-9780 • email info@fifthwheel.com • www.fifthwheel.com.

XXX

Serving heavy-duty transportation customers for more than 75 years, Fontaine Fifth Wheel is the innovator of the only self-adjusting fifth wheel lock in the industry: the Fontaine No-Slack®. With IATF 16949:2016 certified manufacturing facilities worldwide, Fontaine is dedicated to providing dependable, robust solutions for each demanding market segment that we serve throughout the globe. Fontaine is a member of Marmon Holdings, Inc., a Berkshire Hathaway company.

**Media Contact:** Brian Bowen bbowen@fifthwheel.com 205-847-3251



